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User manual
Modello: FESTIVAL

Festival Microphone

SING & LISTEN YOUR FAVOURITE
SONGS!

Festival, the wireless microphone with
built-in speaker that allows you to sing
and play your music at the same time,
simply connect

it to your device in

SPEAKER

Read this user manual and in
A particular the safety notes

before using the product.
Keep the wuser manual for future
reference and include it when passing
the product on to third parties.
Celly S.p.A. will not in any way be held
responsible for injury or damage caused
to persons or property arising from
misuse of the product.

WARNINGS

® Never disassemble or modify the
product for any reason. Doing this may
cause the product to malfunction or
become combustible.

® Keep your device and all accessories
out of the reach of kids or animals.
Small parts may cause choking or
serious injury if swallowed.

® Avoid exposing your device to very
cold or very hot temperatures (below 0
°C or above 40 ©°C). Extreme

Maintenance:

1. Do not use abrasive cleaning solvents
to clean FESTIVAL ;

2. Do not touch FESTIVAL with any
sharp object as this will cause
scratching and damage;

3. Please keep the FESTIVAL away from
high-temperature, dust and humidity.

Specification:

Frequency response:2.402~2.480MHz
Battery: Li-Polymer 1500mAh (5,55Mh)
Speaker: 3W

Charging Voltage: 3.7V

Charging Time: 3.5-4 Hours

Maximum power: 0,5TmW

Bluetooth® version: 4.2

Software: JeiLa

Software version: 20180412_V1_1639

E CUSTOMER'S INFORMATION FOR

RIGHT WASTE OF THIS PRODUCT

the law.
Users should give free end of life
product into the local separate

collection centers or to the retailer, in
reason of one to one, or free if the
product size is bigger than 25 cm.
Adequated waste disposal permit to
award the product to recycling,
treatment with ecofriendy compatible
disposal conduce to prevent possible
harm to the environment or human
health and promote the reuse and/or
product materials recycling.
Unauthorized waste disposal of
electronic product, cell and battery from
houseold user involve  currency

legislation sanctions.
c RoHS 2011/65/EU. The
product carries the CE mark
and complies with safety standards
established by the European Union.

This product complies with

Bluetooth® mode.
Have fun applying effects to your voice to
get the sound you prefer.

WIRELESS MICROPHONE

ON/OFF BUTTON
CONNECT YOUR DEVICE

IN WIRELESS MODE

MUSIC VOLUME CONTROL

ECHO EFFECT

MANAGE YOUR TRACKS THANKS
TO THE @) () 0%

MODE SELECTION BUTTON @

PLUG & PLAY!

Play your favourite music via the TF card
port, AUX input or connect it to your
device in Bluetooth® mode.

The 3W output power ensures the best
audio performance both indoor and
outdoors.

MicroUSB CHARGING PORT

AUX INPUT

MicroSD CARD PORT

temperatures can cause the deformation
of the device and reduce the charging
capacity and life of your device.

® Do not get your device wet — liquids
can cause serious damage. Do not handle
your device with wet hands. Water
damage to your device can void your
manufacturer's warranty.

® Avoid using your device’s light close to
the eyes of children or animals.

® Do not use the device during a
thunderstorm. Thunderstorms can cause
the device to malfunction and increase
the risk of electric shock.

Charging:

For first time use, charge the battery to
full capacity (4 hours MAX). To charge,
plug the charging cable into the
FESTIVAL charging port connecting it to a
charger/pc with a USB port (5V, 1A). Red
light means it is charging, turning off
means full charge.

(2013/56/EU Directive)

This marking on the product or its
packaging means that the product at the
end of its life, inlcuding the unremovable
battery, must be separated from other
types of waste to recycle it responsibly.
Safely’s use of this product is guaranteed
from the respect of this instructions
manual, keep it and carefully use it for all
life of the product.

The product doesn’t need any kind of

technical maintenance, NEVER
DISASSEMBLE IT.
The battery inside the product is

integrated and not replaceable.

Don not try to remove li-ion/polymer
battey included in inside the product
because can produce overheat’s danger,
burning and injury.

The battery must be removed only by
qualified professional techincians, that
are able to remove it without any kind of
danger and to recycle it in the respect of

Hereby, Celly SpA declares that the
wireless microphone FESTIVAL is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of
conformity is available at the following
internet address:
www.celly.com/exchange/CELLY-SPA/Di
chiarazioni_di_conformita/FESTIVAL/DO
C_FESTIVAL.pdf


http://www.trovaprezzi.it/diffusori/prezzi-scheda-prodotto/celly_festival?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_138
http://www.trovaprezzi.it/prezzi_diffusori.aspx?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_138
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Manuale d'istruzioni
Modello: FESTIVAL

Microfono Festival

SING & LISTEN YOUR FAVOURITE
SONGS!

Con Festival, il microfono senza fili con
speaker integrato, puoi cantare e
riprodurre la tua musica preferita nello

stesso tempo, connettilo facilmente al
tuo dispositivo in modalita Bluetooth®.
Divertiti ad applicare effetti alla tua voce
per ottenere il suono che piu preferisci.

MICROFONO SENZA FILI

TASTO ON/OFF
CONNETTILO IN MODALITA

WIRELESS AL TUO DISPOSITIVO

REGOLAZIONE VOLUME MUSICA

EFFETTO ECO

ALTOPARLANTE

La ringraziamo per aver scelto
A un prodotto Celly!

Si prega di leggere questo
manuale e, prima di utilizzare il
prodotto, fare attenzione alle
avvertenze sulla sicurezza qui sotto
riportate.
Celly S.p.A. non potra in alcun modo
essere ritenuto responsabile di lesioni o
danni causati a persone o cose derivanti
da un utilizzo improprio del prodotto.

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA
® Non disassemblare o modificare
Festival per nessuna ragione. Questa

operazione  potrebbe causare il
malfunzionamento o la combustione del
prodotto.

® Tenere il dispositivo e tutti gli

accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini
o degli animali. Piccole parti possono
causare soffocamento o lesioni gravi se
ingerite.

alla massima capacita (4 ore MAX). Per
ricaricare, collegare il cavo di carica nella
porta di ricarica FESTIVAL
connettendolo alla porta USB (5V, 1A) di
un carica batterie/pc. La luce rossa
indica che il prodotto & in ricarica,
quando la luce si spegne, la carica &
completa.

Manutenzione:

1. Non utilizzare solventi abrasivi per
pulire FESTIVAL ;

2. Non intaccare FESTIVAL con qualsiasi
tipo di oggetto tagliente in quanto
potrebbe graffiare o danneggiare il
prodotto;

3. Tenere il FESTIVAL lontano da alte
temperature, polvere e umidita.

Caratteristiche:

Risposta in frequenza: 2.402~2.480MHz
Batteria: Li-Polymer 1500mAh (5,55Mh)
Speaker: 3W

tecnica, NON SMONTARLO MAI.

La batteria presente all'interno & integrata e
non sostituibile.

Non tentare di imuovere autonomamente la
batteria agli ioni/polimeri di litio incorporata
perché potrebbe causare pericolo di
surriscaldamenti, incendi e lesioni. La batteria
deve essere rimossa solo da professionisti
qualificati indipendenti in grado di rimuoverla
senza pericolo e smaltita in conformita con le
vigenti leggi in materia.

L'utente  dovra, pertanto, conferire
gratuitamente |'apparecchiatura giunta a
fine vita agli idonei centri comunali di raccolta
differenziata dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici,
oppure riconsegnarla al rivenditore, in
ragione di uno per uno, o gratuitamente per
gli apparecchi di dimensioni esterne inferiori a
25cm.

L'adeguata raccolta differenziata per l'awio
successivo dell'apparecchiatura dismessa al
riciclaggio, al trattamento e allo smaltimento
ambientalmente compatibile contribuisce ad

GESTISCI LE TUE TRACCE
GRAZIE AI TASTI 49 (1») 0

TASTO DI SELEZIONE MODALITA @

PLUG & PLAY!

Ascolta |a tua musica tramite la porta per
TF card, ingresso AUX oppure connettilo
al tuo dispositivo in modalita Bluetooth®.
La potenza di 3W in uscita assicura la
massima resa sonora sia in ambienti
chiusi che aperti.

PORTA DI RICARICA MicroUSB

INGRESSO AUX

PORTA PER MicroSD CARD

® Evitare di esporre il dispositivo a
temperature molto fredde o molto calde
(sotto 0 © C o superiore a 40 © C).

Le temperature estreme possono causare
la deformazione del dispositivo e ridurre
la capacita di carica e durata del

dispositivo.
® Non bagnare il dispositivo - i liquidi
possono causare gravi danni. Non

maneggiare il dispositivo con le mani
bagnate. Il danneggiamento del
dispositivo a causa dell'acqua potrebbe
invalidare la garanzia del produttore.

® Evitare di utilizzare la luce del
dispositivo vicino agli occhi di bambini o
animali.

® Non utilizzare il dispositivo durante un
temporale. | temporali possono causare il
malfunzionamento del dispositivo e
aumentare il rischio di scosse elettriche.

Ricarica:
Al primo utilizzo caricare la batteria fino

Tensione di ricarica:3.7V
Tempo di ricarica: 3.5-4 Hours
Potenza massima: 0,51TmW
Versione Bluetooth®: 4.2
Software: JeiLa

Versione software: 20180412_V1_1639
INFORMAZIONI ALL'UTENTE PER
E IL CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO
DELL'APPARECCHIO
(Direttiva 2013/56/EU)
Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato
sullapparecchiatura o sulla sua confezione
indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita
utile, inclusivo della batteria non rimovibile,
deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri
rifiuti  per permetterne un  adeguato
trattamento e riciclo.
L'uso sicuro di questo prodotto & garantito nel
rispetto delle seguenti istruzioni, pertanto e
necessario conservarle e seguirle in modo
scrupoloso lungo tutta la vita del prodotto.
Il prodotto non necessita di manutenzione

evitare possibili effetti negativi sul'ambiente e
sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo
dei materiali di cui €& composta
I'apparecchiatura.

Lo smaltimento abusivo di apparecchiature,
pile ed accumulatori da parte dell'utente
comporta |'applicazione delle sanzioni di cui
alla corrente normativa di legge.

Questo prodotto & conforme alla
c € direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU. Il

Prodotto dispone del marchio CE ed
€ quindi conforme agli standard di sicurezza
stabiliti dall'Unione europea.
Celly SpA dichiara che il microfono wireless
FESTIVAL é conforme alla direttiva
2014/53/UE.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di
conformita UE & disponibile al seguente
indirizzo Internet:
www.celly.com/exchange/CELLY-SPA/Dichiar
azioni_di_conformita/FESTIVAL/DOC_FESTIV
AL.pdf

Celly® is a trademark owned by CELLY SpA.
All brands are registred trademarks of their respective owners
Imported by CELLY SpA Via Energy Park 22 - 20871 - Vimercate - MB (ltalia)
Made in China

“The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SiG,
Inc. and any use of such marks by Celly SpA is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.”

Celly SpA is a Company Certified by
BSI to 1ISO 9001:2015 - Certificate N° FM 630013



